 INCH-POUND
 MIL-DTL-24643/22E
 1 October 2009
 SUPERSEDING
 MIL-DTL-24643/22D
 22 August 2002
DETAIL SPECIFICATION SHEET
CABLE, ELECTRICAL, -20 °C TO +90 °C, 5000 VOLTS, TYPE LS5KVTSGU

Cable
overall
diameter
max.
(inches)
Conductor
resistance
(ohms)
Insulation
resistance
(megohms)
Accelerated
service
loading
ampere
-01UN LS5KVTSGU-100 100 0 (Class D) 1.74 0.106 400 295
-02UN LS5KVTSGU-150 150 000
(Class D)
1.95 0.0674 350 400
-03UN LS5KVTSGU-250 250 250 MCM
(Class C)
2.22 0.0453 300 535
-04UN LS5KVTSGU-350 350 350 MCM
(Class D)
2.45 0.0321 265 665
-05UN LS5KVTSGU-400 400 (127)  2.60 0.0273 250 750
REQUIREMENTS:
Qualification required.
INSPECTION:
Basic Electricals: